
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0347 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Health and Human
Services

Passed

File created: In control:3/3/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2022 5/18/2022

Title: Request approval to increase spending authority - Department of Senior Services, 17RFP109210A-
FB, Comprehensive Nutrition Care in the amount not to exceed $254,077.30 with Open Hand Atlanta
(Atlanta, GA) to provide congregate meals, nutrition education, and nutrition counseling for Fulton
County residents aged 60 and above. Effective upon BOC approval. This funding is 100% grant
funded.  (APPROVED)

ITEM REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR SEPARATE CONSIDERATION AS
REQUESTED BY COMMISSIONER ABDUR-RAHMAN

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit-1:Amendment No 9, 2. Exhibit-2:  Contractor Performance Report, 3. 2022-0347.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners5/18/2022 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

